
 1 

Join the Columbia County Reduces Waste BYO Campaign 
& 

Support these establishments by ringing Your Own mugs,  
water bottles & containers 

 

Hudson Cafes & Shops 
 
Verdigris Tea & Chocolate Bar Manager: Eve Philippe 
135 Warren Street cs@verdigrishudson.com 
Hudson, NY 12534 
518-828-3139  
 
Hudson Roastery   Owner: Carolyn Palmieri  
4 Park Place    carolyn@hudsonroastery.com 
Hudson, NY 12534 
518-697-5633  
 
Nolita’s Café & Gallery  Owner: Anna Arsenio-Dolan 
454 Warren Street Manager: Che-Che Occeno  
Hudson, NY 12534 anjanj592@yahoo.com 
518-828-4905  
  
WYLDE Hudson Owner: Hillary France  
36 S. 3rd Street Manager: Jack Espuelas    
Hudson, NY 12534 Hillary@wyldehudson.com;  
 Jack@wyldehudson.com 
  
Supernatural Coffee & Bakery Owner: Sarah Gayle Clark Dibben 
527 Warren Street swallowcoffee@gmail.com 
Hudson, NY 12534 
413-475-4983   
 
 

Ghent/Chatham Food Establishments 
 
Chatham Provisions   Owner: Paul Parillo  
2253 State Route 66 paul@chathamprovisions.com 
Ghent, NY 12075 
518-938-1431  
 
Pieconic  Owner: Christopher Knable 
15 Dardess Drive christopher@pieconicny.com 
Chatham, NY 12037  
518-939-1066 
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Main St. Goodness   Owner: Christopher Knable 
20 Main Street   christopher@pieconicny.com 
Chatham, NY 12037 
518-392-2988 
 
Bimi’s Canteen and Bar  Owner: Ellen Waggett 
19 Main Street   Manager: Heather Ihlenburg 
Chatham, NY 12037   heather@bimischeese.com 
518-938-1415 
 
Fiesta Cafe    Owners: Enrique Castellanos and Marissa Cruz 
41 Main Street   enriquecastellanos257@gmail.com  
Chatham, NY 12037    
518-392-4444 
 
Bartlett House    Manager: Olivia  
2258 Route 66    info@bartletthouse.com 
Ghent, NY 12075   Attn: Olivia 
518-392-7787 
 
Our Daily Bread Deli   Owner: Gavi Cohen 
116 Hudson Avenue   Manager: Tyi Jones 
Chatham, NY 12037   Manager.ODB@gmail.com 
518-392-2233 
 
 

Germantown Shops 
 
Germantown Laundromat  Owner: Tracy Martin 
3 Church Avenue   tmurrin@gmail.com 
Germantown, NY 12526  [Sustainable shop + Laundromat 
518-537-7133    Refill your containers from bulk items] 
 
 

Other organizations: 
 
Chatham Real Food Market Coop  Co-Manager: Lucy O’Leary     
15 Church Street                lucy@chatham.coop 
Chatham, NY 12037      
518-392-3353 
 
Hawthorne Valley Farm Store Manager: Jeremy Laurange 
327 County Rte. 21C   jlaurange@hawthornevalley.org 
Ghent, NY 12075   [BYO for mugs and water bottles] 
518-672-7500 
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Philmont Cooperative    Manager: Kirsten Ellington 
116 Main Street   philmontmarket@gmail.com    
Philmont, NY 12565 
518-672-7673  
 
PS 21:  Performances for the  Director of Operations: Kelly Mackerer  
21st Century    kelly@ps21chatham.org 
2980 NY-66     
Chatham, NY 12037 
518-392-6121 
 
Spencertown Academy  Administrator: Eve Zatt 
Arts Center    evel.zatt@gmail.com 
790 NY-203 
Spencertown, NY 12165               
518-392-3693 
 
Hudson Hall at the    Executive Director: Tambra Dillon   
Historic Hudson Opera House  tambra@hudsonoperahouse.org 
327 Warren Street   [BYO for water fountains, etc.] 
Hudson, NY 12534    
518-537-2399 
 
The Crandell Theatre   Office Manager: Dawn Steward 
48 Main Street   dsteward@crandelltheatre.org 
Chatham, NY 12037    
518-392-3331 
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